Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 19789	2. Status Change Date: 7 - 6 - 2020	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 5/20/2020
8a. Applicant(s), landowner New to system ☐ BEVERLY J MESSERLY PO BOX 102 SUBLETTE, KS 67877	Person ID 62771 Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. WUC New to system MESSERLY FARMS INC Attn: MITCH MESSERLY PO BOX 102 SUBLETTE, KS 67877	Person ID 11792 Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	vstem □	Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ DV ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter				o Comply: 3/1/2021 Driller Copy
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date t	to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
			Date Prepared: 7/6/2 Date Entered:	2 020 By: MAM By:

File No. 19789		11. Count	y: HS	Ва	asin: C	ROOK	(ED CI	REEK			S	tream:								rmation Code: 1/331	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qua	ılifier	S	Т	R	ID		'N	'W		Com	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		zed Quantit	y	Rate	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
DEI 40044											-0				gpm	1	af		gpm	af	Overlap PD Files
DEL 48044	IE SE	25	298	22\\		2	5 90	245	2						1150	0	640		1150	640	NONE
ENT NE N	IE SE	35	293	3344			589	245	2						115	0	040		1150	040	NONE
The Street	2														- 1						
									3-												
13. Storage: Rate			NF	Qua	intity _					ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity _	ac/ft
14. Limitation:		af/y	r at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)				
Limitation:		af/y	r at	9			gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)			200	953
15. 5YR Allocation: A	llocation	Туре	_ s	tart Yea	ar		5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment _		E E E
16. Place of Use CHK	ace of Use			NE1/4			NW1/4			SW1/4			W.	SE1/4			Total	Owner Chg	? Overlap Files		
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	т р	ID	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			
CHK 18513	T IX	ID.	FI								i d										
																				B 147 E	
				100									QVI-								
											E-fix I										
										3 -											
27										1 86											
Base Acres:	Year:			ım Reas			ntity:														
Comments: ***	IOTE:	CORRI	ECTE	D BA	SIN*	**															

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

July 6, 2020

BEVERLY J MESSERLY PO BOX 102 SUBLETTE, KS 67877

RE:

Water Right, File No. 19789

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications.

Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM:am enclosures

pc:

MESSERLY FARMS INC

GMD3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 7th day of July 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 19,789 dated 7th day of July 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

BEVERLY J MESSERLY PO BOX 102 SUBLETTE, KS 67877

Pc:

MESSERLY FARMS INC Attn: MITCH MESSERLY PO BOX 102 SUBLETTE, KS 67877

GMD3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

> Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

				f use.														3	ETVED \$45 PW
						F	File No	. <u>1978</u>	9									JUL	0 2 2020
Ар	plication	n is he	reby n	nade fo	or app	roval c	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	ange	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):				ty Field Office ATER RESOU
						☐ P	lace o	f Use		\boxtimes	Point	of Dive	ersion				DIVIL	1014 01 1	in tac idaooi
un	der the	water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	ditions	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
Th	e sour	ce of su	i ylqqı	s:		\boxtimes G	round	water			Surfac	ce wate	er						
Na	me an	d addre	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>M</u>	lesser	y Farn	าร											
PC	Box 1	02 Sub	olette,	KS 67	877			1											
		umber:												17			À		
						orresp	onden	t: Mes	serly l	Farms	: Attn:	Mitch	Messe	Fly 152	EVIER	244	ME.	sser	44
		02 Sub																	
		umber:							Email	addre	ss:		75						
		ently a																	
OV	vner of	Land -																	/
(If	here is	more th			uner at													/	
(11	illere is	more un	an one			Lacii su	ppieme			neces.	Sary.)								
Jul.	T		NEW		=1/4	051/	NEW		V1/4	051/	NEW	NW1/4	V1/4	051/	NE1/4		5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
	TWP.	Range	NE/4	NVV/4	SVV/4	SE1/4	NE%	NVV/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE/4	NVV/4	SVV/4	SE/4	NE/4	INVV/4	SVV/4	SE74	
eu.						4	11												
36.		-	-							_									
ec.	7																		
ec.					6														
	his apr	olication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	it is n	ropose	ed that	the pl	ace of	use be	chan	ged to				
lft		olication																	
lft		Land -	NA	AME:															
If t	vner of	Land -	NA	AME: .			/	_											
If t	vner of	Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	vner, at		/	ental sh	eets as								= 1/4		TOTAL
If t Ov (If t	vner of	Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: Indow	vner, at	ttach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SI	=1/4		TOTAL ACRES
If t Ov (If	vner of	Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: Indow	vner, at	ttach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SI	=1/4		
Ov	vner of	Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: Indow	vner, at	ttach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SI	=1/4		

1							
1	in the		Quarter of the	CN	Quarter of the	S2	Quarter
					South, Range		
	in Haskell	Co	ounty, Kansas. 2600	feet North	2640 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
	Authorized Rate	Chinese Control of	Authorized Quantit	y	Depth of well	(fe	eet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer II	No. 0/ 0	GPS	feet North	feet W	/est)
					No change, point better of		
-					ed or if existing point is		
	One in the	NW M	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of the	SE	Quarter
	of Section	35	. Township	29	South, Range	33	(W).
	in Haskell	Co	ounty Kansas 2589	feet North	2452 feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section
					Proposed well depth		
1					hts that will use this point		
L	This point is.	tuanional vve	al Coo Certici Lis	totrier water rig	nto triat will use triis point		
Г	Drosontly suthor	and naint of	I diversion:				
	Presently author				/		0
1					Quarter of the		
					South, Range		
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corn	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantit	ty	Depth of well	(fe	eet)
	(DWR use only:	Computer II) No(GPS	feet North	feet W	/est)
			and the same of th		No change, point better d		
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	The second secon	A		ed or if existing point is	the state of the s	
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	Co	ounty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corr	ner of section.
					Proposed well depth		
	This point is:	dditional We	ell Geo Center Lis	t other water rig	hte that will use this point		
					nts that will use this point		•
	The changes here (please be specific)	in are desire	d for the following reas	ons?	0 200 100 North	100 200) 300
	The changes here (please be specific)	in are desire	d for the following reas	ons?	0 200 100 North	100 200) 300
	The changes here (please be specific)	in are desire	d for the following reas	ons? 	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
	The changes here (please be specific)	in are desire	d for the following reas	ons? 	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was	in are desire) hole log attaces)(will be) cor	d for the following reas	ons? 	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
).	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was	in are desire hole log attaces)(will be) coresion is a well:	d for the following reas	ons? 300 200	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was	in are desire hole log attaces)(will be) coresion is a well:	d for the following reas	ons? 300 200	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
).	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was	in are desire hole log attaces)(will be) coresion is a well:	d for the following reas	ons? 300 200	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was If the point of divers (a) What are you g	in are desire hole log attaces) (will be) coresion is a well: going to do wi	d for the following reas	ons? 300 200	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
).	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was If the point of divers (a) What are you g	in are desire hole log attaces) (will be) coresion is a well: going to do wi	d for the following reas	ons? 300 200	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
0.	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was If the point of divers (a) What are you go (b) When will this	in are desire hole log attaces) sion is a well: going to do with	d for the following reas	ons? 300 200	0 200 100 North	100 200 	0 300
0.	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was If the point of divers (a) What are you go (b) When will this Groundwater Mana	in are desire hole log attact s)(will be) core sion is a well: going to do with be done?	d for the following reas	ons?	0 200 100 North	100 200	0 300 - - 200 - - 100 - - 100 - - 100
0.	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was If the point of divers (a) What are you go (b) When will this Groundwater Mana	in are desire hole log attaces) sion is a well: going to do with	d for the following reas	ons?	0 200 100 North	100 200	0 300 - - 200 - - 100 - - 100 - - 100
0.	The changes here (please be specific) If a well, is the test The change(s) (was If the point of divers (a) What are you (company) (b) When will this Groundwater Mana	in are desire hole log attact s)(will be) core sion is a well: going to do with be done? gement Districts Signification	d for the following reas	ons?	0 200 100 North	100 200	0 300 - - 200 - - 100 - - 100 - - 100

lines

14. If the pro	oposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewe	r feet from the existing point of diversion, complete	the following:
	es the undersigned represent all owners of the curren Yes \text{No} (If no, all owners must sign the		ication?
affe	the ownership interest of any owner of the currently cted if this application is approved as requested? Yes \text{No} (If yes, all owners must sign to the currently of the cu		ication be adversely
	nis application is not approved expeditiously, will there Yes		or safety?
or a change i	ation proposes a surface water change in point of diversity in place of use, the application must be signed by all notarized statement authorizing representation).		
age and the	erify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or e owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly If, in regards to the water right(s) to which t in this application are true, correct and com	authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application pertains. I further verify the plete.	this application on
Dated at	RARDEN CITY, Kans	as, this 2 md day of July	.2020
	verly J. Messerly (Please Print)		,
D	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
bei	VEVIY J. MESSEY/Y	(Please Print)	
	(ricase rinn)	(Flease Fillity	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)	(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	(Please Print)	
State of Kans	FINNEY ss		
of	certify that the foregoing application was significant to the control of the certify that the foregoing application was significant to the certify that the foregoing application was significant to the certificant to the ce	REINERT () Athlead Planes	e this ZNO day
My Commiss	The state of the s	Notary Public	
accurate inform	LETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be commation; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the fee must be paid.		
	FEE S	SCHEDULE	
forth in the second (1)	ation to change the place of use or the point of diversichedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas D Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or Application to change a point of diversion more than Application to change the place of use	ion under this section shall be accompanied by the epartment of Agriculture less	\$100 \$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of the terms, conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 19789 July 2020 A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ___ radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable

Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable

Your Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable W Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. **V**Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 20, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and material in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 21 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. Yes 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative MEYER (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public KEVIN L SALTER My commission expires: MOTARY Sealment Expire

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

3795 W. Jones Ave. Garden City, KS 67846 PH: 620-277-2389



PO Box 63 Garden City, KS 6784 Fax: 620-277-022

BEU MESSERLY 620-272-3754 Rick REDD 620-272-6726

Custom	er Name:	Messer	ly Farms	WO#: 2021 Date: 6-19-2
Street A	ddress:		Po. Bo	ov 102 . Test #: 2 ELOG: Yes
City, Sta	ite:		SUBLE	PTEKS 67877 Driller: Dale Guinn
	The state of the s	Quarte	er: SE	
Location	1: 295' E	astat	Exist.	"ne Well GPS: N37, 48213 W 100, 89729
Ria #:	1000	2		Elevation: 2930' Static WL: 383' Estimated?
			undered .	Proposed Well Depth '//S
				WELL LOOSTION 20'SUMP
The state of the s	1	Footag	ie	
%	From	Pay	To	Description of Strata
	0	T	1 2	Top Soil
	2	-	34	
	34	+	54	Brown Sandy Clay w/ Calich Mixed
-	54		69	Fire Med Sand w/ conste Clay Layers
		-	Charles of the latest of the l	Fine Med Course Sand Small Med Gravel
partitioners april 100 miles	169		80	
-	180		107	Brown Sandy Clay w/Few Sand Strips
	107		118	Fine Med Course Sand w/Many Clay Layers
	118		148	Fine Med Course Soud Small Med Some Lorar Gravel
	148		152	Brown Sandy Clay
	152		300	Fine Med Course Sand Simall Med Gravel
25	300	53	436	Tine Med Course Sand Small Gravel
10	1436	33	1469	
10	1469	14	483	Sandstone - / Brown Bock .
5	1483	16	479	Sandstone & Songstone
ī.	1499	22	521	Shale w/ Few Sandstone Layers
	521		524	Shale
5	524	20	544	Shale w/ Some is acts tome Layers
	544	1.1	559	Shale
5	559	44	603	Sandstone w/ Food Shale Strips
10	603	92	695	Sandstone "Used Some Water"
70	695	1	700	Red Bed
	18.70			
	_			
			-	Super Gel X -5
	-		-	Growt -5
		-		Hole Plug -6
		1	-	Perma Plua -1
	-	-		Perma Plug -1 43/4 Drag 13/ade -1
				177 Oraș Ojave 1
		-	+	
	-	-	-	
		-	-	
		1	-	
			-	
			-	
			-	
4 - 1				
14.		1		

